


NH81G385 EXPLODED PARTS LIST				
ITEM	QTY.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	NOTES
1	8	6048	BEARING RETAINER BOLT	3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ZINC
2	8	2247	BRG. RETAINER LOCKWASHER	3/8 MILD STEEL
3	1	PN1554	OUTBOARD ISOLATOR	ALUM. COM-223
4	1	6256	OUTBOARD ISOLATOR O-RING	VITON
5	1	6094	REAR BEARING RETAINER	MILD STEEL
6	1	3626	BEARING RETAINER O-RING	VITON
7	2	3815	THRUST BEARING	ALLOYED STEEL
8	1	6093	G-FRAME DRIVE SHAFT	4140 STEEL
9	1	6092RM	G BEARING FRAME (ISO)	REMAN.
10	2	2247	REAR FOOT LOCKWASHER	3/8 MILD STEEL
11	2	3243	REAR FOOT BOLT	3/8-16 X 3/4 M/S
12	1	PN1102	REAR FOOT	MILD STEEL
13	1	0194	3/8 NPT BREATHER VENT	ALAMITE 313650
14	1	0197	1/4 NPT DRAIN PLUG	MILD STEEL
15	1	1406	2" SNAP RING	SPRING STEEL
16	1	3667A	SIGHT GLASS OILER ASSY. CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:	
	1	G404-2	A = SIGHT GLASS OILER	2-1/4" LONG
	1	1009	B = 1/4 NPT X 4" PIPE NIPPLE	MILD STEEL PIPE
17	1	6118	BEARING FRAME O-RING	VITON
18	1	6158A	RADIAL BEARING	ALLOYED STEEL
19	1	6086	SHAFT COUPLER	316 S/S
20	1	6152	SHAFT COUPLER KEY	MILD STEEL
21	1	0829	WAVE WASHER	SPRING STEEL
22	1	PN1413	INBOARD ISOLATOR	COM-202
23	1	PN1414	MECHANICAL SEAL PLATE	316 S/S
24	2	3624	O-RING (1 EACH FOR 22 & 23)	VITON
25	1	3623	MECHANICAL SEAL	COM-203
26	1	3644	1-1/4" SNAP RING	SPRING STEEL
27	8	2247	LOCKWASHER	3/8 MILD STEEL
28	3	1018	1/4 NPT PIPE PLUG	316 S/S
29	8	2593	CASING ADAPTER BOLT	3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR 8
30	1	3705A/RM	CASING ADAPTER	316 S/S
31	1	0682	CASING ADAPTER O-RING	VITON
32	1	3708	STARTER PLATE	316 S/S
33	1		IMPELLER SHAFT	316 S/S
34	1	3718	SPLIT CONE	S/S
35	1		SEAL RING	TEFLON OR NBR
36	1	3717	IMPELLER	S/S

NH81G385 EXPLODED PARTS LIST				
ITEM	QTY.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	NOTES
37	1	3719	SPLIT CONE NUT	S/S
38	1	PER S/N	INTERMEDIATE BEARING	TEFLON OR NBR
39	1	3720	CHAMBER	S/S
40	1	3635	BEARING RUNNER	316 S/S
41	1	PN1602	DISCHARGE BEARING & HOUSING ASSEMBLY	A & B AVAILABLE SEPERATELY
	1	PN1361	CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:	
	1	3720	A = DISCHARGE BRG. (ACM)	
	1	3637	B = CHAMBER (SS)	
42	1	3480	SHAFT END CAP	316 S/S
43	1	3480	HEAVY DUTY LOCKWASHER	3/8 S/S
44	1	3484	SHAFT END BOLT	3/8-16 X 1 S/S
45	1	PER S/N	PUMP CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 THRU 44)	
46	1	PN1360	DISCHARGE VICTAULIC ASSY.	VITON
47	1	6239	3" DISCHARGE O-RING	
48	8	2247	CASE FLANGE LOCKWASHER	3/8 MILD STEEL
49	8	2593	CASE FLANGE BOLT	3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR 8
50	1	PER S/N	PUMP CASE ASSEMBLY	
51	1	N/A	ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT ASSY. CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:	
	1	6018	A = T-BOLT CLAMP	316 S/S
	1	PN1284	B = FRONT FOOT TOP-TALL	12GA. MILD STEEL
	1	6023	C = FRONT FOOT BASE	MILD STEEL
	2	2139	D = 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT	MILD STEEL
	2	2245	E = 3/8 FLAT WASHER	MILD STEEL
	2	2247	F = 3/8 LOCKWASHER	MILD STEEL
	2	2248	G = 3/8-16 NUT	MILD STEEL



**T&T**  
PUMP

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED LINEAR DIMS. IN INCHES ANGULAR DIMS. IN DEGREES TOLERANCES DECIMAL .xxx+/- .0005 .xxx+/- .0010 .xxx+/- .0015 .xxx+/- .0020 .xxx+/- .0025 .xxx+/- .0030 .xxx+/- .0035 .xxx+/- .0040 .xxx+/- .0045 .xxx+/- .0050 .xxx+/- .0055 .xxx+/- .0060 .xxx+/- .0065 .xxx+/- .0070 .xxx+/- .0075 .xxx+/- .0080 .xxx+/- .0085 .xxx+/- .0090 .xxx+/- .0095 .xxx+/- .0100 .xxx+/- .0105 .xxx+/- .0110 .xxx+/- .0115 .xxx+/- .0120 .xxx+/- .0125 .xxx+/- .0130 .xxx+/- .0135 .xxx+/- .0140 .xxx+/- .0145 .xxx+/- .0150 .xxx+/- .0155 .xxx+/- .0160 .xxx+/- .0165 .xxx+/- .0170 .xxx+/- .0175 .xxx+/- .0180 .xxx+/- .0185 .xxx+/- .0190 .xxx+/- .0195 .xxx+/- .0200 .xxx+/- .0205 .xxx+/- .0210 .xxx+/- .0215 .xxx+/- .0220 .xxx+/- .0225 .xxx+/- .0230 .xxx+/- .0235 .xxx+/- .0240 .xxx+/- .0245 .xxx+/- .0250 .xxx+/- .0255 .xxx+/- .0260 .xxx+/- .0265 .xxx+/- .0270 .xxx+/- .0275 .xxx+/- .0280 .xxx+/- .0285 .xxx+/- .0290 .xxx+/- .0295 .xxx+/- .0300 .xxx+/- .0305 .xxx+/- .0310 .xxx+/- .0315 .xxx+/- .0320 .xxx+/- .0325 .xxx+/- .0330 .xxx+/- .0335 .xxx+/- .0340 .xxx+/- .0345 .xxx+/- .0350 .xxx+/- .0355 .xxx+/- .0360 .xxx+/- .0365 .xxx+/- .0370 .xxx+/- .0375 .xxx+/- .0380 .xxx+/- .0385 .xxx+/- .0390 .xxx+/- .0395 .xxx+/- .0400 .xxx+/- .0405 .xxx+/- .0410 .xxx+/- .0415 .xxx+/- .0420 .xxx+/- .0425 .xxx+/- .0430 .xxx+/- .0435 .xxx+/- .0440 .xxx+/- .0445 .xxx+/- .0450 .xxx+/- .0455 .xxx+/- .0460 .xxx+/- .0465 .xxx+/- .0470 .xxx+/- .0475 .xxx+/- .0480 .xxx+/- .0485 .xxx+/- .0490 .xxx+/- .0495 .xxx+/- .0500 .xxx+/- .0505 .xxx+/- .0510 .xxx+/- .0515 .xxx+/- .0520 .xxx+/- .0525 .xxx+/- .0530 .xxx+/- .0535 .xxx+/- .0540 .xxx+/- .0545 .xxx+/- .0550 .xxx+/- .0555 .xxx+/- .0560 .xxx+/- .0565 .xxx+/- .0570 .xxx+/- .0575 .xxx+/- .0580 .xxx+/- .0585 .xxx+/- .0590 .xxx+/- .0595 .xxx+/- .0600 .xxx+/- .0605 .xxx+/- .0610 .xxx+/- .0615 .xxx+/- .0620 .xxx+/- .0625 .xxx+/- .0630 .xxx+/- .0635 .xxx+/- .0640 .xxx+/- .0645 .xxx+/- .0650 .xxx+/- .0655 .xxx+/- .0660 .xxx+/- .0665 .xxx+/- .0670 .xxx+/- .0675 .xxx+/- .0680 .xxx+/- .0685 .xxx+/- .0690 .xxx+/- .0695 .xxx+/- .0700 .xxx+/- .0705 .xxx+/- .0710 .xxx+/- .0715 .xxx+/- .0720 .xxx+/- .0725 .xxx+/- .0730 .xxx+/- .0735 .xxx+/- .0740 .xxx+/- .0745 .xxx+/- .0750 .xxx+/- .0755 .xxx+/- .0760 .xxx+/- .0765 .xxx+/- .0770 .xxx+/- .0775 .xxx+/- .0780 .xxx+/- .0785 .xxx+/- .0790 .xxx+/- .0795 .xxx+/- .0800 .xxx+/- .0805 .xxx+/- .0810 .xxx+/- .0815 .xxx+/- .0820 .xxx+/- .0825 .xxx+/- .0830 .xxx+/- .0835 .xxx+/- .0840 .xxx+/- .0845 .xxx+/- .0850 .xxx+/- .0855 .xxx+/- .0860 .xxx+/- .0865 .xxx+/- .0870 .xxx+/- .0875 .xxx+/- .0880 .xxx+/- .0885 .xxx+/- .0890 .xxx+/- .0895 .xxx+/- .0900 .xxx+/- .0905 .xxx+/- .0910 .xxx+/- .0915 .xxx+/- .0920 .xxx+/- .0925 .xxx+/- .0930 .xxx+/- .0935 .xxx+/- .0940 .xxx+/- .0945 .xxx+/- .0950 .xxx+/- .0955 .xxx+/- .0960 .xxx+/- .0965 .xxx+/- .0970 .xxx+/- .0975 .xxx+/- .0980 .xxx+/- .0985 .xxx+/- .0990 .xxx+/- .0995 .xxx+/- .1000 .xxx+/- .1005 .xxx+/- .1010 .xxx+/- .1015 .xxx+/- .1020 .xxx+/- .1025 .xxx+/- .1030 .xxx+/- .1035 .xxx+/- .1040 .xxx+/- .1045 .xxx+/- .1050 .xxx+/- .1055 .xxx+/- .1060 .xxx+/- .1065 .xxx+/- .1070 .xxx+/- .1075 .xxx+/- .1080 .xxx+/- .1085 .xxx+/- .1090 .xxx+/- .1095 .xxx+/- .1100 .xxx+/- .1105 .xxx+/- .1110 .xxx+/- .1115 .xxx+/- .1120 .xxx+/- .1125 .xxx+/- .1130 .xxx+/- .1135 .xxx+/- .1140 .xxx+/- .1145 .xxx+/- .1150 .xxx+/- .1155 .xxx+/- .1160 .xxx+/- .1165 .xxx+/- .1170 .xxx+/- .1175 .xxx+/- .1180 .xxx+/- .1185 .xxx+/- .1190 .xxx+/- .1195 .xxx+/- .1200 .xxx+/- .1205 .xxx+/- .1210 .xxx+/- .1215 .xxx+/- .1220 .xxx+/- .1225 .xxx+/- .1230 .xxx+/- .1235 .xxx+/- .1240 .xxx+/- .1245 .xxx+/- .1250 .xxx+/- .1255 .xxx+/- .1260 .xxx+/- .1265 .xxx+/- .1270 .xxx+/- .1275 .xxx+/- .1280 .xxx+/- .1285 .xxx+/- .1290 .xxx+/- .1295 .xxx+/- .1300 .xxx+/- .1305 .xxx+/- .1310 .xxx+/- .1315 .xxx+/- .1320 .xxx+/- .1325 .xxx+/- .1330 .xxx+/- .1335 .xxx+/- .1340 .xxx+/- .1345 .xxx+/- .1350 .xxx+/- .1355 .xxx+/- .1360 .xxx+/- .1365 .xxx+/- .1370 .xxx+/- .1375 .xxx+/- .1380 .xxx+/- .1385 .xxx+/- .1390 .xxx+/- .1395 .xxx+/- .1400 .xxx+/- .1405 .xxx+/- .1410 .xxx+/- .1415 .xxx+/- .1420 .xxx+/- .1425 .xxx+/- .1430 .xxx+/- .1435 .xxx+/- .1440 .xxx+/- .1445 .xxx+/- .1450 .xxx+/- .1455 .xxx+/- .1460 .xxx+/- .1465 .xxx+/- .1470 .xxx+/- .1475 .xxx+/- .1480 .xxx+/- .1485 .xxx+/- .1490 .xxx+/- .1495 .xxx+/- .1500 .xxx+/- .1505 .xxx+/- .1510 .xxx+/- .1515 .xxx+/- .1520 .xxx+/- .1525 .xxx+/- .1530 .xxx+/- .1535 .xxx+/- .1540 .xxx+/- .1545 .xxx+/- .1550 .xxx+/- .1555 .xxx+/- .1560 .xxx+/- .1565 .xxx+/- .1570 .xxx+/- .1575 .xxx+/- .1580 .xxx+/- .1585 .xxx+/- .1590 .xxx+/- .1595 .xxx+/- .1600 .xxx+/- .1605 .xxx+/- .1610 .xxx+/- .1615 .xxx+/- .1620 .xxx+/- .1625 .xxx+/- .1630 .xxx+/- .1635 .xxx+/- .1640 .xxx+/- .1645 .xxx+/- .1650 .xxx+/- .1655 .xxx+/- .1660 .xxx+/- .1665 .xxx+/- .1670 .xxx+/- .1675 .xxx+/- .1680 .xxx+/- .1685 .xxx+/- .1690 .xxx+/- .1695 .xxx+/- .1700 .xxx+/- .1705 .xxx+/- .1710 .xxx+/- .1715 .xxx+/- .1720 .xxx+/- .1725 .xxx+/- .1730 .xxx+/- .1735 .xxx+/- .1740 .xxx+/- .1745 .xxx+/- .1750 .xxx+/- .1755 .xxx+/- .1760 .xxx+/- .1765 .xxx+/- .1770 .xxx+/- .1775 .xxx+/- .1780 .xxx+/- .1785 .xxx+/- .1790 .xxx+/- .1795 .xxx+/- .1800 .xxx+/- .1805 .xxx+/- .1810 .xxx+/- .1815 .xxx+/- .1820 .xxx+/- .1825 .xxx+/- .1830 .xxx+/- .1835 .xxx+/- .1840 .xxx+/- .1845 .xxx+/- .1850 .xxx+/- .1855 .xxx+/- .1860 .xxx+/- .1865 .xxx+/- .1870 .xxx+/- .1875 .xxx+/- .1880 .xxx+/- .1885 .xxx+/- .1890 .xxx+/- .1895 .xxx+/- .1900 .xxx+/- .1905 .xxx+/- .1910 .xxx+/- .1915 .xxx+/- .1920 .xxx+/- .1925 .xxx+/- .1930 .xxx+/- .1935 .xxx+/- .1940 .xxx+/- .1945 .xxx+/- .1950 .xxx+/- .1955 .xxx+/- .1960 .xxx+/- .1965 .xxx+/- .1970 .xxx+/- .1975 .xxx+/- .1980 .xxx+/- .1985 .xxx+/- .1990 .xxx+/- .1995 .xxx+/- .2000 .xxx+/- .2005 .xxx+/- .2010 .xxx+/- .2015 .xxx+/- .2020 .xxx+/- .2025 .xxx+/- .2030 .xxx+/- .2035 .xxx+/- .2040 .xxx+/- .2045 .xxx+/- .2050 .xxx+/- .2055 .xxx+/- .2060 .xxx+/- .2065 .xxx+/- .2070 .xxx+/- .2075 .xxx+/- .2080 .xxx+/- .2085 .xxx+/- .2090 .xxx+/- .2095 .xxx+/- .2100 .xxx+/- .2105 .xxx+/- .2110 .xxx+/- .2115 .xxx+/- .2120 .xxx+/- .2125 .xxx+/- .2130 .xxx+/- .2135 .xxx+/- .2140 .xxx+/- .2145 .xxx+/- .2150 .xxx+/- .2155 .xxx+/- .2160 .xxx+/- .2165 .xxx+/- .2170 .xxx+/- .2175 .xxx+/- .2180 .xxx+/- .2185 .xxx+/- .2190 .xxx+/- .2195 .xxx+/- .2200 .xxx+/- .2205 .xxx+/- .2210 .xxx+/- .2215 .xxx+/- .2220 .xxx+/- .2225 .xxx+/- .2230 .xxx+/- .2235 .xxx+/- .2240 .xxx+/- .2245 .xxx+/- .2250 .xxx+/- .2255 .xxx+/- .2260 .xxx+/- .2265 .xxx+/- .2270 .xxx+/- .2275 .xxx+/- .2280 .xxx+/- .2285 .xxx+/- .2290 .xxx+/- .2295 .xxx+/- .2300 .xxx+/- .2305 .xxx+/- .2310 .xxx+/- .2315 .xxx+/- .2320 .xxx+/- .2325 .xxx+/- .2330 .xxx+/- .2335 .xxx+/- .2340 .xxx+/- .2345 .xxx+/- .2350 .xxx+/- .2355 .xxx+/- .2360 .xxx+/- .2365 .xxx+/- .2370 .xxx+/- .2375 .xxx+/- .2380 .xxx+/- .2385 .xxx+/- .2390 .xxx+/- .2395 .xxx+/- .2400 .xxx+/- .2405 .xxx+/- .2410 .xxx+/- .2415 .xxx+/- .2420 .xxx+/- .2425 .xxx+/- .2430 .xxx+/- .2435 .xxx+/- .2440 .xxx+/- .2445 .xxx+/- .2450 .xxx+/- .2455 .xxx+/- .2460 .xxx+/- .2465 .xxx+/- .2470 .xxx+/- .2475 .xxx+/- .2480 .xxx+/- .2485 .xxx+/- .2490 .xxx+/- .2495 .xxx+/- .2500 .xxx+/- .2505 .xxx+/- .2510 .xxx+/- .2515 .xxx+/- .2520 .xxx+/- .2525 .xxx+/- .2530 .xxx+/- .2535 .xxx+/- .2540 .xxx+/- .2545 .xxx+/- .2550 .xxx+/- .2555 .xxx+/- .2560 .xxx+/- .2565 .xxx+/- .2570 .xxx+/- .2575 .xxx+/- .2580 .xxx+/- .2585 .xxx+/- .2590 .xxx+/- .2595 .xxx+/- .2600 .xxx+/- .2605 .xxx+/- .2610 .xxx+/- .2615 .xxx+/- .2620 .xxx+/- .2625 .xxx+/- .2630 .xxx+/- .2635 .xxx+/- .2640 .xxx+/- .2645 .xxx+/- .2650 .xxx+/- .2655 .xxx+/- .2660 .xxx+/- .2665 .xxx+/- .2670 .xxx+/- .2675 .xxx+/- .2680 .xxx+/- .2685 .xxx+/- .2690 .xxx+/- .2695 .xxx+/- .2700 .xxx+/- .2705 .xxx+/- .2710 .xxx+/- .2715 .xxx+/- .2720 .xxx+/- .2725 .xxx+/- .2730 .xxx+/- .2735 .xxx+/- .2740 .xxx+/- .2745 .xxx+/- .2750 .xxx+/- .2755 .xxx+/- .2760 .xxx+/- .2765 .xxx+/- .2770 .xxx+/- .2775 .xxx+/- .2780 .xxx+/- .2785 .xxx+/- .2790 .xxx+/- .2795 .xxx+/- .2800 .xxx+/- .2805 .xxx+/- .2810 .xxx+/- .2815 .xxx+/- .2820 .xxx+/- .2825 .xxx+/- .2830 .xxx+/- .2835 .xxx+/- .2840 .xxx+/- .2845 .xxx+/- .2850 .xxx+/- .2855 .xxx+/- .2860 .xxx+/- .2865 .xxx+/- .2870 .xxx+/- .2875 .xxx+/- .2880 .xxx+/- .2885 .xxx+/- .2890 .xxx+/- .2895 .xxx+/- .2900 .xxx+/- .2905 .xxx+/- .2910 .xxx+/- .2915 .xxx+/- .2920 .xxx+/- .2925 .xxx+/- .2930 .xxx+/- .2935 .xxx+/- .2940 .xxx+/- .2945 .xxx+/- .2950 .xxx+/- .2955 .xxx+/- .2960 .xxx+/- .2965 .xxx+/- .2970 .xxx+/- .2975 .xxx+/- .2980 .xxx+/- .2985 .xxx+/- .2990 .xxx+/- .2995 .xxx+/- .3000 .xxx+/- .3005 .xxx+/- .3010 .xxx+/- .3015 .xxx+/- .3020 .xxx+/- .3025 .xxx+/- .3030 .xxx+/- .3035 .xxx+/- .3040 .xxx+/- .3045 .xxx+/- .3050 .xxx+/- .3055 .xxx+/- .3060 .xxx+/- .3065 .xxx+/- .3070 .xxx+/- .3075 .xxx+/- .3080 .xxx+/- .3085 .xxx+/- .3090 .xxx+/- .3095 .xxx+/- .3100 .xxx+/- .3105 .xxx+/- .3110 .xxx+/- .3115 .xxx+/- .3120 .xxx+/- .3125 .xxx+/- .3130 .xxx+/- .3135 .xxx+/- .3140 .xxx+/- .3145 .xxx+/- .3150 .xxx+/- .3155 .xxx+/- .3160 .xxx+/- .3165 .xxx+/- .3170 .xxx+/- .3175 .xxx+/- .3180 .xxx+/- .3185 .xxx+/- .3190 .xxx+/- .3195 .xxx+/- .3200 .xxx+/- .3205 .xxx+/- .3210 .xxx+/- .3215 .xxx+/- .3220 .xxx+/- .3225 .xxx+/- .3230 .xxx+/- .3235 .xxx+/- .3240 .xxx+/- .3245 .xxx+/- .3250 .xxx+/- .3255 .xxx+/- .3260 .xxx+/- .3265 .xxx+/- .3270
--